## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick will meet at the Brunswick Town Office, located at 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, State of New York, on the 7th day of November, 2019, at 6:00 P.M. in the afternoon of that day, for the purpose of holding a public hearing on the Preliminary Budget of said Town for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2020.

A copy of the said Preliminary Budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Brunswick, located at the Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M. where it may be inspected by any interested persons.

The proposed salaries of the elected officers of the Town of Brunswick for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2020, are as follows:

OFFICE	SALARY
Supervisor	\$35,770.00
Councilman (4)	\$11,633.00
Town Clerk	\$50,678.00
Town Justice (2)	\$30,210.00
Receiver of Taxes	\$32,003.00

## BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD.

Dated: Brunswick, New York October 18, 2019

William J. Lewis
Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick